INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS
DS2400  l  MORTICE SLIDING PATIO DOOR FURNITURE
The DS2400 furniture is a showcase
of Doric’s clean & contemporary
aesthetic style.
The DS2400 handle range has the flexibility for various
configurations and handle shapes.
The patio door furniture features simple snib operation

WHITE
SILVER
HOW TO ORDER
INTERNAL
HANDLE
SHAPE
CONFIGURATIONS COLOUR EXTERNAL
HANDLE
SHAPE
CYLINDER LOCK
BODY
PACKER
D Grab
Slim Grab or
Slim Non Grab
Double Lockset (Int & Ext cyl)
Latch Set (no cyl)
Lock Set (Ext cyl)
Lock Set (Int cyl) or
Dummy (no cyl)
Black
White or
Silver
D Grab
Slim Grab or
Slim Non Grab
DS196NSK - 62mm
DS200NSK - 70mm
DS250 - half cyl
DS2400 1mm
1.8mm
2mm
6.32mm
8.5mm
• Range of handle shapes and configurations
• Padlock symbol assists with indicating if furniture
is locked or unlocked - non obtrusive
• Low profile handle shapes
• Powder coating offers high range of colour
matching options
CUSTOM
COLOURS
AVAILABLE
D GRAB SLIM GRAB SLIM NON GRAB
ADDITIONAL HARDWARE
FURNITURE RANGE
2mm Residential Packer
(#245 )
1mm Residential Packer
(#245 )
DS2400/SP2
DS2400/SP1
2mm Residential Packer
(#245 )
1mm Residential Packer
(#245 )
DS2400/SP2
DS2400/SP1
6.32mm Commercial Packer
(#445 )
1.8mm Commercial Packer
(#445 )
DS2500/SP4
DS2400/SP3
8.5mm Commercial Packer
(#445 )
DS2400/SP5
6.32mm Commercial Packer
(#445 )
1.8mm Commercial Packer
(#445 )
DS2500/SP4

ADJUSTMENT
8mm Vertical
HOW TO ORDER
INTERNAL
HANDLE
SHAPE
CONFIGURATIONS COLOUR EXTERNAL
HANDLE
SHAPE
CYLINDER LOCK
BODY
PACKER
D Grab
Slim Grab or
Slim Non Grab
Double Lockset (Int & Ext cyl)
Latch Set (no cyl)
Lock Set (Ext cyl)
Lock Set (Int cyl) or
Dummy (no cyl)
Black
White or
Silver
D Grab
Slim Grab or
Slim Non Grab
DS196NSK - 62mm
DS200NSK - 70mm
DS250 - half cyl
DS2400 1mm
1.8mm
2mm
6.32mm
8.5mm
• Small form
• Ability for snibbing
• Anti-crash feature
• Two stage key locking
• Compatible with a range of furniture options
• Tested to 100,000 cycles
• Exceeded 3000N Ultimate test
 2.6
 28.2
 1
10
 5
.6
 19
 5
 6
5
 4
0
 17
COMPATIBLE FURNITURE
DS2400 PATIO FURNITURE
DS2480
SNIB LOCK
FURNITURE
VARIOUS EURO
CYLINDER
ESCUTCHEON
C
M
Y
CM
MY
CY
CMY
K
Latch & Lock DS2400 Drawings pg2.pdf   1   29/04/2019   2:12:35 PM LOCK VERSION
LATCH VERSION

AVAILABLE
HOW TO ORDER
CODE COLOUR
DS276 (single point) Black or White
DS276 (multi point) Black or White
DS277 (dummy set) Black or White
DS275 (with cylinder) Black or White
 3
7.
27
 24
19
5
 2
4-
34
 3
7.
27
 24
19
5
 2
4-
34
DS276 DS275
INNOVATORS OF HARDWARE FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS
DS890  l  EXTERNAL SLIDING DOOR LAYBACK HANDLE
The DS890 is a modern and elegant
external handle for sliding doors.
Stylishly designed, the DS890 is a versatile exterior
handle for sliding doors suitable with all Doric’s
surface mounted chassis.
ADVANTAGES
HOW TO ORDER PRODUCT DETAILS
COLOURS
SATIN BLACK
SILVER
PLATED
DS890/2 only
CUSTOM
WHITE
DS890 DS890/2
FURNITURE
MATERIAL
Aluminium Stainless steel
FINISH
AVAILABLE
Powder coat Powder coat
or Plated
CYLINDER Suits pin and wafer cylinders
LAYBACK 15 degree
FIXING Screw posts centre to centre – 82mm.
M5 screws not included.
CODE COLOUR CYLINDER
MDS890 Black, White, Silver,
Custom
DS173 or
DS188
MDS890/2 Powder coat:
Black,  White, Silver,
Custom,
Plated:
Bright Chrome,
Satin Nickle,
Satin Chrome
DS173 or
DS188
• DS890: Resilient Aluminium furniture
• DS890/2: 316 Stainless steel for longevity
and strength
• Suits all Doric surface mounted chassis.
DS891  l  EXTERNAL SLIDING DOOR LAYBACK HANDLE
The DS891 offers a non-keyed
external handle for sliding doors.
With the same design features as the DS890, the
DS891 offers the non-keyed version of the versatile
exterior handle for sliding doors.
ADVANTAGES
HOW TO ORDER PRODUCT DETAILS
COLOURS
SATIN BLACK
SILVER
PLATED
DS891/2 only
CUSTOM
WHITE
DS891 DS891/2
FURNITURE
MATERIAL
Aluminium Stainless steel
FINISH
AVAILABLE
Powder coat Powder coat
or Plated
LAYBACK 15 degree
FIXING Screw posts centre to centre – 82mm.
M5 screws not included.
CODE COLOUR
MDS891 Black, White, Silver, Custom
MDS891/2 Powder coat:
Black,  White, Silver,  Custom,
Plated:
Bright Chrome, Satin Nickle,
Satin Chrome
• DS891: Resilient Aluminium furniture
• DS891/2: 316 Stainless steel for longevity
and strength
• Suits all Doric surface mounted chassis.